#### 505682735 09/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5729543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXAGEN DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	01/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXAGEN INC.
Street Address:	1261 LIBERTY WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE C
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10132813
Application Number:	16135694
Application Number:	14767461

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3129130001 Phone:

Email: bosman@mbhb.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSHUA D. BOSMAN

300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-287 AND 13-008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA D. BOSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua D. Bosman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EXAGEN-INC\_name-change#page1.tif source=EXAGEN-INC name-change#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0201 505682735

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:31 PM 01:02:2019
FILED 01:31 PM 01:02:2019
SR 20190015413 - File Number 3728571

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EXAGEN DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The present name of the corporation is Exagen Diagnostics, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), which is the name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated; and the date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was November 17, 2003.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EXAGEN INC.

### ARTICLE FIRST NAME

The name of the Corporation is Exagen Inc. (the "Corporation").

# ARTICLE SECOND REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, city of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware, 19801. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

# ARTICLE THIRD PURPOSE

The purposes for which the Corporation is formed are to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law and to possess and exercise all of the powers and privileges granted by such law and any other law of Delaware.



US-DOCS\104818388,6

PATENT REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0202 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the President and Chief Executive Officer of the above named Corporation, has hereunto signed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on the 2nd day of January, 2019.

/s/ Ron Rocca

Name: Ron Rocca

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0203

**RECORDED: 09/20/2019**